
佐佐木幸綱／伊藤一彦／西田郁人／斎藤佐知子　他

大澤澄代／西村美智／佐坂恵子／矢代朝子　他

三浦政博／松橋雅実／木場陽子／増田満美子　他

花美月／佐藤博之／鳥山順子／鷺沼あかね　他

宮田修／鈴木香代子／佐久間得幸／伊井かずひろ　他

桑野智章／門田祥子／鈴木りえ／松岡秀明　他

入野裕江／阿部布佐子／谷ちえみ／倉石理恵　他

原ナオ／野原亜莉子／服部崇／山本枝里子　他

伊藤一彦　黒岩剛仁　斎藤佐知子　他

中西由起子　鈴木陽美　経塚朋子

読むこと・詠むこと 
歌と出会い直す
黒岩剛仁　駒田晶子

甲府なぎの会 
京都歌会 
熊本歌会 
鎌倉歌会

小林賢太　長谷川静枝　青木泰子　松本実穂
「時計」加利川友子 選・評

心の花 1456 号・目次

0606

1515

5252

6060

6868

9090

100100

110110

4646

8080

7878

7979

117117

8686

118118

121121

123123

128128

表紙　岩佐なを　　カット　丹野有美子

作品

伊藤一彦選（新カナ）

黒岩剛仁選（旧カナ）

斎藤佐知子選（旧カナ）

佐佐木朋子選（新カナ）

晋樹隆彦選（新カナ）

谷岡亜紀選（新カナ）

横山未来子選（旧カナ）

選歌ルーム
作品評

　    　　　 視点
　　　 　 　　
  　　私の自慢

各地歌会派遣リポート

　

長信←→短信
メール題詠

心の花ニュース
編集後記

花美月
黒岩剛仁

新留紀代美
松橋雅実

白岩裕子
佐佐木頼綱


